Form PTO-1594 (Rev.6-93) 7 R 10-20-2004	U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Patent and Trademark Office
	TM-1800
To the Honorable Commis 102863473	the attached original documents or copy thereof.
1. Name of conveying party(ies): 204 007 18 AM 9: 02	Name and address of receiving party(ies):
Daiichi Seiyaku Kabushiki Kaisha d/b/a Daiichi Seiyaku Co., Ltd. FINANCE SECTION	Name: <u>Daiichi Seiyaku Kabushiki Kaisha also trading</u> as <u>Daiichi Pharmaceutical Co.</u> , <u>Ltd.</u>
	Internal Address:
3. Nature of conveyance:	Street Address: 14-10, Nihonbashi 3-chome, Chuo-ku, Tokyo, Japan
[] Assignment [] Merger	[] Individual(s) citizenship
[] Security Agreement [X] Change of Name [] Other	Association General Partnership Limited Partnership XI Corporation Japan Other
Execution Date: March 17, 2004	If assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic
Document ID NO. *102701292A*	representative designation is attached: [X] Yes [] No
n	(Designations must be a separate document from assignment) Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? [] Yes [] No
4. Application number(s) or registration number(s):	
A. Trademark Application No.(s)	B. Trademark Registration No.(s)
I hereby certify that this correspondence is being denosited with the United States Postal Services as	
I hereby certify that this correspondence is being deposited with the United States Postal Services as First Class Mail in an envelope addressed to: Assistant Commissioner for Trademarks, Washington, D.C. 20231, on October 12, 2004	766,606
Dated: October 12, 2004 C. Bruce Hambur	700,000
Reg. No. 22,389	
1/0g. 140. 22,000	
Nog. 110. 22,000	
	hed? [] Yes [] No
Additional numbers attac	
	6. Total number of applications and trademark/registrations involved:
Additional numbers attacts. Name and address of party to whom correspondence	6. Total number of applications and
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: C. Bruce Hamburg, Esq.	6. Total number of applications and trademark/registrations involved:
Additional numbers attact 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name:C. Bruce Hamburg, Esq. Internal Address: Jordan and Hamburg LLP	6. Total number of applications and trademark/registrations involved: 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):\$40.00
Additional numbers attact 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: C. Bruce Hamburg, Esq. Internal Address: Jordan and Hamburg LLP Chanin Building Suite 4000 Street Address: 122 East 42nd Street	6. Total number of applications and trademark/registrations involved: 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):\$40.00 [] Enclosed [X] Authorized to be charged to deposit account
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: C. Bruce Hamburg, Esq. Internal Address: Jordan and Hamburg LLP Chanin Building Suite 4000	6. Total number of applications and trademark/registrations involved: 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):\$40.00 [] Enclosed [X] Authorized to be charged to deposit account
Additional numbers attact 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: C. Bruce Hamburg, Esq. Internal Address: Jordan and Hamburg LLP Chanin Building Suite 4000 Street Address:122 East 42nd Street City: New York State:New York Zip:10168 DO NOT USE	6. Total number of applications and trademark/registrations involved: 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):\$40.00 [] Enclosed [X] Authorized to be charged to deposit account
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: C. Bruce Hamburg, Esq. Internal Address: Jordan and Hamburg LLP Chanin Building Suite 4000 Street Address: 122 East 42nd Street City: New York State: New York Zip: 10168	6. Total number of applications and trademark/registrations involved: 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):\$40.00 [] Enclosed [X] Authorized to be charged to deposit account 8. Deposit account number: 10-1250 THIS SPACE
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: C. Bruce Hamburg, Esq. Internal Address: Jordan and Hamburg LLP Chanin Building Suite 4000 Street Address: 122 East 42nd Street City: New York State: New York Zip: 10168_ DO NOT USE 9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing informatics	6. Total number of applications and trademark/registrations involved: 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):\$40.00 [] Enclosed [X] Authorized to be charged to deposit account 8. Deposit account number: 10-1250 THIS SPACE
Additional numbers attact 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name:C. Bruce Hamburg, Esq. Internal Address: Jordan and Hamburg LLP Chanin Building Suite 4000 Street Address:122 East 42nd Street City: New York State:New York Zip:10168 DO NOT USE 9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing informative copy of the original document. C. Bruce Hamburg	6. Total number of applications and trademark/registrations involved: 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):\$40.00 [] Enclosed [X] Authorized to be charged to deposit account 8. Deposit account number: 10-1250 THIS SPACE ation is true and correct and any attached copy is a October 12, 2004 Date

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to: Commissioner of Patents & Trademarks, Box Assignments Washington, D.C. 20231

TRADEMARK
REEL: 003064 FRAME: 0365

IN THE UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE

Applicant : Daiichi Seiyaku Kabushiki Kaisha (also trading as

Daiichi Pharmaceutical Co., Ltd.)

Mark : D DAIICHI & Design

Registration No. : 766,606

International Class : 5

Commissioner for Trademarks 2900 Crystal Drive Arlington, VA 22202-3514

APPOINTMENT OF DOMESTIC REPRESENTATIVE

C. BRUCE HAMBURG, FRANK J. JORDAN, HERBERT F. RUSCHMAN, HOWARD R. JAEGER and THOMAS M. FURTH of JORDAN AND HAMBURG, LLP, 122 East 42nd Street, New York, New York 10168, are designated applicant's representatives upon whom notices of process in proceedings affecting the mark may be served.

Date: March 17, 2004

RECORDED: 03/23/2004

C. Bruce Hamburg
Attorney for Applicant

TRADEMARK REEL: 003064 FRAME: 0366